(d) the acquisition of 101,431,972 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of

purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

(e) the acquisition of 101,431,972 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of

purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled; and

(f) the acquisition of 101,431,972 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of

purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial

year ended 30 September 2019 are set out below:

12

Scenario I

(a) Acquisition of 28,980,563 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made

entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2019

Share Capital 853,549 853,549 853,549 853,549

Reserves 2,079,881 2,079,881 841,355 841,355

 2,933,430 2,933,430 1,694,904 1,694,904

Treasury Shares - (51,875) - (51,875)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,933,430 2,881,555 1,694,904 1,643,029

Net Assets 2,933,430 2,881,555 1,694,904 1,643,029

Current Assets  1,034,791 1,034,791 29,085 29,085

Current Liabilities  (503,054) (503,054) (20,706) (20,706)

Total Borrowings (829,684) (881,559) - (51,875)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,333 420,333 15,418 15,418

Net Cash (409,351) (461,226) 15,418 (36,457)

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,449,028 1,420,047 1,449,028 1,420,047

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  2.02 2.03 1.17 1.16

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  28.3 30.6 - 3.2

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  14.0 16.0 N.A. 2.2

Current Ratio (times)  2.06 2.06 1.40 1.40

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.6

10.7

4.7

4.7

(after fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.5 10.6 4.7 4.7

Notes:

(1)  28,980,563 Shares to be held as treasury shares and is computed based on 1,449,028,178 Shares

in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

13

(b) Acquisition of 28,980,563 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made

entirely out of profits and cancelled(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2019

Share Capital 853,549 853,549 853,549 853,549

Reserves 2,079,881 2,028,006 841,355 789,480

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,933,430 2,881,555 1,694,904 1,643,029

Net Assets 2,933,430 2,881,555 1,694,904 1,643,029

Current Assets  1,034,791 1,034,791 29,085 29,085

Current Liabilities  (503,054) (503,054) (20,706) (20,706)

Total Borrowings (829,684) (881,559) - (51,875)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,333 420,333 15,418 15,418

Net Cash (409,351) (461,226) 15,418 (36,457)

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,449,028 1,420,047 1,449,028 1,420,047

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  2.02 2.03 1.17 1.16

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  28.3 30.6 - 3.2

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  14.0 16.0 N.A. 2.2

Current Ratio (times)  2.06 2.06 1.40 1.40

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.6

10.7

4.7

4.7

(after fair value adjustment

and exceptional items)

10.5 10.6 4.7 4.7

Notes:

(1)  28,980,563 Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on 1,449,028,178 Shares in issue as at

the Latest Practicable Date.

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

14

(c) Acquisition of 28,980,563 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made

entirely out of capital and cancelled(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2019

Share Capital 853,549 801,674 853,549 801,674

Reserves 2,079,881 2,079,881 841,355 841,355

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,933,430 2,881,555 1,694,904 1,643,029

Net Assets 2,933,430 2,881,555 1,694,904 1,643,029

Current Assets  1,034,791 1,034,791 29,085 29,085

Current Liabilities  (503,054) (503,054) (20,706) (20,706)

Total Borrowings (829,684) (881,559) - (51,875)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,333 420,333 15,418 15,418

Net Cash (409,351) (461,226) 15,418 (36,457)

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,449,028 1,420,047 1,449,028 1,420,047

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  2.02 2.03 1.17 1.16

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  28.3 30.6 - 3.2

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  14.0 16.0 N.A. 2.2

Current Ratio (times)  2.06 2.06 1.40 1.40

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.6

10.7

4.7

4.7

(after fair value adjustment

and exceptional items)

10.5 10.6 4.7 4.7

Notes:

(1)  28,980,563 Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on 1,449,028,178 Shares in issue as at

the Latest Practicable Date.

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

15

Scenario II

(d) Acquisition of 101,431,972 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2019

Share Capital 853,549 853,549 853,549 853,549

Reserves 2,079,881 2,079,881 841,355 841,355

 2,933,430 2,933,430 1,694,904 1,694,904

Treasury Shares - (181,563) - (181,563)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,933,430 2,751,867 1,694,904 1,513,341

Net Assets 2,933,430 2,751,867 1,694,904 1,513,341

Current Assets  1,034,791 1,034,791 29,085 29,085

Current Liabilities  (503,054) (503,054) (20,706) (20,706)

Total Borrowings (829,684) (1,011,247) - (181,563)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,333 420,333 15,418 15,418

Net Cash (409,351) (590,914) 15,418 (166,145)

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,449,028 1,347,596 1,449,028 1,347,596

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  2.02 2.04 1.17 1.12

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  28.3 36.7 - 12.0

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  14.0 21.5 N.A. 11.0

Current Ratio (times)  2.06 2.06 1.40 1.40

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.6

11.0

4.7

4.7

(after fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.5 11.0 4.7 4.7

Notes:

(1)  101,431,972 Shares to be held as treasury shares and is computed based on 1,449,028,178

Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

16

(e) Acquisition of 101,431,972 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

made entirely out of profits and cancelled(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2019

Share Capital 853,549 853,549 853,549 853,549

Reserves 2,079,881 1,898,318 841,355 659,792

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,933,430 2,751,867 1,694,904 1,513,341

Net Assets 2,933,430 2,751,867 1,694,904 1,513,341

Current Assets  1,034,791 1,034,791 29,085 29,085

Current Liabilities  (503,054) (503,054) (20,706) (20,706)

Total Borrowings (829,684) (1,011,247) - (181,563)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,333 420,333 15,418 15,418

Net Cash (409,351) (590,914) 15,418 (166,145)

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,449,028 1,347,596 1,449,028 1,347,596

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  2.02 2.04 1.17 1.12

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  28.3 36.7 - 12.0

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  14.0 21.5 N.A. 11.0

Current Ratio (times)  2.06 2.06 1.40 1.40

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.6

11.0

4.7

4.7

(after fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.5 11.0 4.7 4.7

Notes:

(1)  101,431,972 Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on 1,449,028,178 Shares in issue as

at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

17

(f) Acquisition of 101,431,972 Shares representing 7% of the issued Shares

made entirely out of capital and cancelled(1)

 Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase

S$’000

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2019

Share Capital 853,549 671,986 853,549 671,986

Reserves 2,079,881 2,079,881 841,355 841,355

Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,933,430 2,751,867 1,694,904 1,513,341

Net Assets 2,933,430 2,751,867 1,694,904 1,513,341

Current Assets  1,034,791 1,034,791 29,085 29,085

Current Liabilities  (503,054) (503,054) (20,706) (20,706)

Total Borrowings (829,684) (1,011,247) - (181,563)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 420,333 420,333 15,418 15,418

Net Cash (409,351) (590,914) 15,418 (166,145)

Number of Shares (’000)

 (excluding treasury shares)

1,449,028 1,347,596 1,449,028 1,347,596

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$)  2.02 2.04 1.17 1.12

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2)  28.3 36.7 - 12.0

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2)  14.0 21.5 N.A. 11.0

Current Ratio (times)  2.06 2.06 1.40 1.40

Basic EPS (cents)

(before fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.6

11.0

4.7

4.7

(after fair value adjustment

 and exceptional items)

10.5 11.0 4.7 4.7

Notes:

(1)  101,431,972 Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on 1,449,028,178 Shares in issue as

at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2)  Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Shareholders’ Equity.

18

The financial effects of the two alternative scenarios whereby share purchases up to a

maximum of 2% and 7% of the issued Shares are implemented by the Company, as set